
Bay Area Region 
Counties: Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, 
San Francisco, San Mateo, and Santa Clara 
U.C. Cooperative Extension, Alameda County 
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 131 
Alameda, CA 94502 
Contact: Tuline Baykal 
Phone: (510) 639-1272 Fax: (510) 748-9644 
E-mail: tnbaykal@ucdavis.edu  
Web Address: http://cealameda.ucdavis.edu  
 

Central Coast Region 
Counties: Monterey, San Benito, and Santa Cruz 
Monterey County Department of Health 
632 E. Alisal St., Salinas, CA 93901 
Contact: Andrea Estrada 
Phone: (831) 796-2898 Fax: (831) 757-3286 
E-mail: EstradaA1@co.monterey.ca.us  
Web Address: http://co.monterey.ca.us  
 

Central Valley Region 
Counties: Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Mariposa,  
Merced, and Tulare 
Central Valley Health Network 
1987 N Gateway Blvd. Ste 101, Fresno, CA 93727 
Contact: Melissa Murphy 
Phone: (559) 255-4300 ext. 11   Fax: (559) 251-1383 
E-mail: mmurphy@cvhnclinics.org  
Web Address: http://www.cvhnclinics.org  
 

Desert Sierra Region 
Counties: Inyo, Riverside, and San Bernardino 
San Bernardino County Dept. of Public Health 
351 N. Mountain View Ave., Rm 104 
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0010 
Contact: Sonia Vega 
Phone: (909) 387-0173     Fax: (909) 387-6899 
Email: sonia.vega@dph.sbcounty.gov  
Web Address: http://www.sbcounty.gov/eatwell   
 

Gold Coast Region 
Counties: San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, and Ventura 
Ventura County Public Health Department 
2323 Knoll Drive, Suite 311, 3rd Floor 
Ventura, CA 93003 
Contact: Carolina Ugarte 
Phone: (805) 677-5262 Fax: (805) 677-5220 
E-mail: carolina.ugarte@ventura.org  
Web Address: http://www.goldcoastnetwork.org  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
  
 

 
Gold Country Region 
Counties: Alpine, Amador, Calaveras, El Dorado, Mono, 
Placer, Sacramento, San Joaquin, Solano, Stanislaus, 
Sutter, Tuolumne, Yolo, and Yuba 
Health Education Council 
3950 Industrial Blvd., Suite 600, Sacramento, CA 95691 
Contact: Kacy Rodriguez  
Phone: (916) 556-3344 Ext. 116   Fax: (916) 446-0427 
Email: krodriguez@healthedcouncil.org  
Web Address: http://www.healthedcouncil.org  

Los Angeles Region 
County: Los Angeles 
Los Angeles County Department of Public Health 
3530 Wilshire Blvd. Ste. 800, Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Contact: Ben Melendrez 
Phone: (213) 351-7333 Fax: (213) 351-2793 
E-mail: bmelendrez@ph.lacounty.gov   
Web Address: www.championsforchange.lacounty.gov  
 

Northcoast Region 
Counties: Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, 
Napa, and Sonoma 
Sonoma County Family YMCA 
1101 College Ave., Suite 215, Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Contact: Deb Harris 
Phone: (707) 543-5810 ext. 204   Fax: (707) 543-5813 
Email: dharris@scfymca.org  
Web Address: www.northcoastnutrition.org  
 

Orange County Region 
County: Orange 
Community Action Partnership of Orange County 
11870 Monarch Street, Garden Grove, CA 92841 
 Contact: Gaby Gregg 
Phone: (714) 899-3684 ext. 5316   Fax: (714) 899-3824 
Email: ggregg@capoc.org  
Web Address: www.capoc.org  
 

San Diego & Imperial Region 
Counties: San Diego and Imperial 
U.C. San Diego, Community Pediatrics 
4305 University Ave., Suite 590, San Diego, CA 92105 
Contact: Kate McDevitt 
Phone: (619) 681-0659 Fax: (619) 681-0666 
Email: kmcdevitt@ucsd.edu  
Web Address: www.sdnnonline.org     
 

Sierra Cascade Region 
Counties: Butte, Colusa, Glenn, Lassen, Modoc, 
Nevada, Plumas, Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, Tehama, 
and Trinity 
California Health Collaborative 
25 Jan Court, Suite 130, Chico, CA 95928 
Contact: Emily Foxworthy 
Phone: (530) 345-2483 Ext. 210   Fax: (530) 345-3214 
Email: efoxworthy@healthcollaborative.org  
Web Address: www.healthcollaborative.org  
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